CH \$65.00.00 86005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI444357

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY | | 08/19/2024 | Non-Stock Corporation: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | VALICOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1045 REED ROAD | |
| City: | MONROE | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 45050 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4509777 | V VALICOR | |
| Registration Number: | 4481171 | VALICOR | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622200

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin

Address Line 1: 333 Wolf Point Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 47423-3 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Noreen Gosselin |
| SIGNATURE: | Noreen Gosselin |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/21/2024 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM release - Valicor#page1.tiff source=TM release - Valicor#page2.tiff

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008555 FRAME: 0153

900879903

source=TM release - Valicor#page3.tiff

TRADEMARK REEL: 008555 FRAME: 0154

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of August 19, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and from The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), and Valicor Environmental Services, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Second Lien Security Agreement, dated July 24, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the registrations and registrations applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2019 at Reel 6701 Frame 0795; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee and the Grantor acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Trademarks have now been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the Security Interest in, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to, and any right of set off against, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed in Schedule A, including any all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and (c) retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral, to the Grantor, without recourse. Grantee authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law principles that would apply the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008555 FRAME: 0155 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date shown above.

THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

By: Northwestern Mutual Investment Management Company, LLC, its investment adviser

Name: Jeffrey Behring

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST

RECORDED: 08/21/2024

| Trademark | Application Number | Application Date | Registration Number | Registration Date | Owner |
|-----------|-----------------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---|
| V VALICOR | 86005584 | July 9, 2013 | 4509777 | Apr. 8, 2013 | Valicor Environmental Services, LLC |
| VALICOR | 86005549 | July 9, 2013 | 4481171 | Feb. 11, 2014 | Valicor Environmental Services, LLC |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008555 FRAME: 0157